

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.495 OF 2017

IN

FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.27126 OF 2016

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.765 OF 2019

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2793 OF 2016

IN

FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.17261 OF 2016

Samina Nasir Naikwadi and Ors. ...Applicants

In the matter between

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant

Versus

Samina Nasir Naikwadi and Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Ms Sairuchita Choudhary I/b. M/s. J. Shekhar and Co. for the Applicant in CAF/495/2017, CAF/765/2019, for the Appellant in FAST/27126/2016 and for the Respondent Nos.1 to 5 in FAST/17261/2016.

Mr. S.M. Dange for the Appellant in FAST/17261/2016.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED: 3rd SEPTEMBER, 2019.

P.C.:-

The learned counsel for the Applicant seeks extension of time to carry out the amendment. Time is extended by a period of two weeks.

2. Stand over to 17/9/2019.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)