

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 15 OF 2020

Samina Nasir Naikwadi and Ors. ... Appellant.
V/s
Bajirao Kisan Thorat and Ors. ... Respondents.

Ms. Sairuchita Choudhary i/b J. Shekhar & Co., for the Appellant.
Mr. S.M. Dange, for the Respondents.

CORAM : VG. BISHT, J.

DATED : 13TH JANUARY, 2020.

PC.:

Heard.

2 Admit.

(VG. BISHT, J.)