

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 14 OF 2020

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Appellant

Versus

Samina Nasir Naikwadi and Ors. Respondents

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 15 OF 2020

Samina Nasir Naikwadi and Ors. Appellants

Versus

Bajirao Kisan Thorat and Ors. Respondents

Mr. Shrikant M. Dange, Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms. Yashashree Raut i/b J. Shekhar & Co., Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 5.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 8th JULY, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant and learned counsel for Respondents.
2. Leave to file compilation of documents.
3. List the matter on final hearing board in the week commencing from 14th July, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)